PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Mr. IUVAL HATZAV			02/24/2013	
Mr. DANIEL HATZAV			02/24/2013	
Mr. ILAN BEN-SHAHAR		02/24/2013		
Mr. GIYORA SHARA			02/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: CSSN Inc.]	
Street Address:	6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 330			
City:	CULVER CITY			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90230			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
		757743		
Application Number: 29443310				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:1419735241Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:1 (310) 467-3084Email:iuval@card-reader.comCorrespondent Name:IUVAL HATZAVAddress Line 1:6167 BRISTOL PARKWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 330Address Line 4:CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA 90230				
ATTORNEY DOCKET		115-23,24		
502241069			PATENT REEL: 029863 FRAME: 0417	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

IUVAL HATZAV

Total Attachments: 16

source=115-23 did of assignmt CSSN#page1.tif source=115-23 did of assignmt CSSN#page2.tif source=115-23 did of assignmt CSSN#page3.tif source=115-23 did of assignmt CSSN#page4.tif source=115-23 signed_assigments#page1.tif source=115-23 signed_assigments#page2.tif source=115-23 signed_assigments#page3.tif source=115-23 signed_assigments#page4.tif source=115-24 did of assignmt CSSN#page1.tif source=115-24 did of assignmt CSSN#page2.tif source=115-24 did of assignmt CSSN#page3.tif source=115-24 did of assignmt CSSN#page4.tif source=115-24 signed_assigments#page1.tif source=115-24 signed_assigments#page2.tif source=115-24 signed_assigments#page3.tif source=115-24 signed_assigments#page4.tif

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iuval Hatzav, 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 330, Culver City, California, 90230, USA, California Driver's license No. B7540505;

Daniel Hatzav, 12 Hameyased Street Hod Hasharon 45220, Israel, ID No. 022460968;

Ilan Ben-Shahar, 5 Hatomer Street, Savion 56542, Israel, ID No. 057361784; and

Giyora Sharaby, 11 Hagefen Street, Moshav Neve-Yarak, 49945, Israel, ID No. 059742478;

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CSSN Inc., 6167 Bristol Parkway, SUITE 330, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, 90230, USA,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) filed under title:

DOCUMENT HOLDER FOR A PORTABLE IMAGING APPARATUS,

described and claimed in:

US Patent Application No. 13/757743, filed on 02-FEB-2013

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US, Canada, EU countries and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Culver City byIIVAL JUVAL HATZAV
Witness name & address ADALEINE MONTON / 4167 PRUSIN PKUS SHE 330 CULVER UN ON 90230
Witness Signature Adulia May
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Daniel HATZAV
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Ilan BEN-SHAHAR
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Giyora SHARABY
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iuval Hatzav, 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 330, Culver City, California, 90230, USA, California Driver's license No. B7540505;

Daniel Hatzav, 12 Hameyased Street Hod Hasharon 45220, Israel, ID No. 022460968;

Ilan Ben-Shahar, 5 Hatomer Street, Savion 56542, Israel, ID No. 057361784; and

Giyora Sharaby, 11 Hagefen Street, Moshav Neve-Yarak, 49945, Israel, ID No. 059742478;

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CSSN Inc., 6167 Bristol Parkway, SUITE 330, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, 90230, USA,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) filed under title:

DOCUMENT HOLDER FOR A PORTABLE IMAGING APPARATUS,

described and claimed in:

US Patent Application No. 13/757743, filed on 02-FEB-2013

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US, Canada, EU countries and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 24/2/2013 at (city) Culver City_by	
Iuval HATZA	V
Witness name & address	
Witness Signature	
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Petach Tikva by Daniel HATZ	AV
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u>	<u> </u>
Witness Signature <u>AF Thuk</u>	$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Petach Tikva by Ilan BEN SHA	AHAR
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u>	. <u> </u>
Witness Signature	
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Petach Tikva byGiyora SHAR	ABY
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> Witness Signature	

Page 2 of 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: CSSN Inc.	
HATZAV, IUVAL	Internal Address: <u>SUITE 330</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Ye 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY</u>	
Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of N	Name City: <u>CULVER CITY</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	e Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/757743 Additional nu 	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: CSSN Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>		
Fax Number: <u>1 (419) 735-2419</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: //UVAL H/ Signatu		
IUVAL HATZAV Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: CSSN Inc.	
HATZAV, DANIEL	Internal Address: SUITE 330	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Street Address: <u>6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY</u>	
Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013		
Assignment Merger	Name City: <u>CULVER CITY</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	e Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/757743 Additional n 	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: <u>CSSN Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: CULVER CITY	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90230		
Phone Number: 1 (310) 467-3084		
Fax Number: _1 (419) 735-2419	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
/DANIEL Signa		
DANIEL HATZAV Name of Person Signin	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
T. Name of conveying party(les)	Name: CSSN Inc.	
BEN-SHAHAR, ILAN	Internal Address: <u>SUITE 330</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013	Street Address: <u>6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY</u>	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>cssn Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: SUITE 330	$\frac{1}{2}$	
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>		
Fax Number: 1 (419) 735-2419	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: //LAN BEN-SHAHAR/ Signature	Feb. 24, 2013 Date	
ILAN BEN-SHAHAR Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
T. Name of conveying party(les)		Name: CSSN Inc.
SHARABY, GIYORA		Internal Address: <u>suite 330</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date		Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY
Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Chang Joint Research Agreement Endager	r e of Name	City: <u>CULVER CITY</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	cense	Country: USA Zip: 90230
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes XNo
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/757743 Addition 		document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second sec		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>CSSN Inc.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>		
Fax Number: 1 (419) 735-2419		Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>		Authorized User Name
	ORA SHARABY/	Feb. 24, 2013 Date
GIYORA SHARABY Name of Person S	igning	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iuval Hatzav, 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 330, Culver City, California, 90230, USA, California Driver's license No. B7540505;

Daniel Hatzav, 12 Hameyased Street Hod Hasharon 45220, Israel, ID No. 022460968;

Ilan Ben-Shahar, 5 Hatomer Street, Savion 56542, Israel, ID No. 057361784; and

Giyora Sharaby, 11 Hagefen Street, Moshav Neve-Yarak, 49945, Israel, ID No. 059742478;

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CSSN Inc., 6167 Bristol Parkway, SUITE 330, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, 90230, USA,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) filed under title:

ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A SCANNER,

described and claimed in:

US Patent Application No. 29/443310, filed on 16-JAN-2013

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US, Canada, EU countries and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Culver City by
Witness name & address ADOLEINE MONTON /6167 PRIMI PRIM SHE 3930 CULVER UN CA 90230
Witness Signature Adulia Mary
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Daniel HATZAV
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Ilan BEN-SHAHAR
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Giyora SHARABY
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Iuval Hatzav, 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 330, Culver City, California, 90230, USA, California Driver's license No. B7540505;

Daniel Hatzav, 12 Hameyased Street Hod Hasharon 45220, Israel, ID No. 022460968;

Ilan Ben-Shahar, 5 Hatomer Street, Savion 56542, Israel, ID No. 057361784; and

Giyora Sharaby, 11 Hagefen Street, Moshav Neve-Yarak, 49945, Israel, ID No. 059742478;

(hereinafter called the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CSSN Inc., 6167 Bristol Parkway, SUITE 330, CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, 90230, USA,

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) filed under title:

ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A SCANNER,

described and claimed in:

US Patent Application No. 29/443310, filed on 16-JAN-2013

and in and to said Patent Application and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all national phases, continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in the US, Canada, EU countries and all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

Said Assignors warrantee that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

Said Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Culver City</u> by
Iuval HATZAV
Witness name & address
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Petach Tikva by Daniel HATZAV
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature 4 Jak
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) <u>Petach Tikva</u> by Ilan BEN SHAHAR
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> .
Witness Signature
Signed (<i>mo/day/yr</i>) 24/2/2013 at (<i>city</i>) Petach Tikva byGiyora SHARABY
Witness name & address <u>Itzhak Katz, Gilad Haim 7, Petach Tikva, Israel</u> . Witness Signature <u>Handhar</u>

Page 2 of 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: CSSN Inc.	
HATZAV, IUVAL	Internal Address: SUITE 330	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es No Street Address: <u>6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY</u>	
Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013		
Assignment Merger	Namo City: <u>culver city</u>	
Security Agreement Change of I	Name Only. Contraction	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	e	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
29/443310		
	umbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: CSSN Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	Enclosed	
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>CULVER CITY</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: 1 (310) 467-3084		
Fax Number: 1 (419) 735-2419	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:/IUVAL H	ATZAV/ Feb. 24, 2013	
Signat		
IUVAL HATZAV Name of Person Signin	Total number of pages including cover g sheet, attachments, and documents:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
T. Name of conveying party(les)	Name: CSSN Inc.	
HATZAV, DANIEL	Internal Address: <u>suite 330</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>	
Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/443310 Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: CSSN Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: _CULVER CITY	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>		
Fax Number: <u>1 (419) 735-2419</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:_ <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /DANIEL Signa	L HATZAV/ Feb. 24, 2013 ature Date	
DANIEL HATZAV Name of Person Signi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CSSN Inc.	
BEN-SHAHAR, ILAN	Internal Address: <u>SUITE 330</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013	No Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>CULVER CITY</u> State: <u>CA</u>	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90230	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: CSSN Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: SUITE 330		
Street Address:_6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: _CULVER CITY	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>		
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>		
Fax Number: <u>1 (419) 735-2419</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>iuval@@card-reader.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: //ILAN BEN-SHAH/ Signature	AR/ Feb. 24, 2013 Date	
ILAN BEN-SHAHAR Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: CSSN Inc.
SHARABY, GIYORA	Internal Address: SUITE 330
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY
Execution Date(s) Feb. 24, 2013	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CULVER CITY
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90230
 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>CSSN Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: SUITE 330	· · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: 6167 BRISTOL PARKWAY	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>CULVER CITY</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90230</u>	
Phone Number: <u>1 (310) 467-3084</u>	
Fax Number: 1 (419) 735-2419	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /GIYORA SHARABY/	Feb. 24, 2013
Signature	Date
GIYORA SHARABY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 02/24/2013